Transactions:  Buying and selling transactions completed in different markets and involving different
securities.

AvANzA BANK 2010   9

Consolidated Income Statements (SEk m) *

2010 2009 2010 2009 2009–2010 2009

Jul–Sep Jul–Sep Jan–Sep Jan–Sep Oct–Sep Jan–Dec
Operating income
Commission income 114 118 397 331 530 464
Commission expenses –15 –16 –50 –50 –68 –68
Interest income 44 28 115 107 146 138
Interest expenses –5 –2 –8 –19 –9 –20
Net result of financial transactions 0 0 0 1 0 1
Other operating income 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total operating income 138 128 454 370 599 515

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –55 –43 –174 –140 –226 –192
Depreciation of tangible and intangible
fixed assets –3 –2 –8 –6 –10 –8
Other operating expenses –6 –7 –25 –22 –38 –35
Credit losses, net 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total operating expenses –64 –52 –207 –168 –274 –235

Operating profit 74 76 247 202 325 280
Tax on profit for the period –13 –17 –44 –38 –58 –52
Net profit/loss for the period  61 59 203 164 267 228

Earnings per share, SEK 2.19 2.15 7.32 5.96 9.63 8.27
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 2.15 2.15 7.20 5.95 9.49 8.24
Average no. shares before dilution, thousand 27,802 27,578 27,669 27,578 27,646 27,578
Average no. shares after dilution, thousand 28,331 27,673 28,144 27,626 28,056 27,655
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousand 27,869 27,578 27,869 27,578 27,869 27,578
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousand 28,385 27,707 28,385 27,707 28,385 27,773
No. shares upon full dilution, thousand 29,681 29,105 29,681 29,105 29,681 29,105

*  Corresponds to total comprehensive income in that no other total comprehensive income exists.

 The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

Consolidated Balance Sheets (SEk m)

30-09-2010 31-12-2009
Assets
Loans to credit institutions 6,722 5,452
Loans to the public Note 1 3,892 3,124
Shares and participations 20 12
Assets in insurance operations 29,588 18,640
Intangible fixed assets 28 31
Tangible assets 12 7
Other assets * 390 502
Prepaid costs and accrued income 45 27
Total assets 40,697 27,795

Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Deposits by the public Note 2 9,786 8,294